with the Labour Price Index (LPI) are now indexed to the Consumer Price Index (CPI). Other Scheme costs continue to align with
movements in LPI.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012
NSW WorkCover Scheme

Notes to and forming part of financial statements for the year ended 2012

2011/12

154

NOTE 15 Outstanding claims (continued)

The following average inflation and discount rates were used in the measurement of outstanding claims:

2012 2011

% pa % pa

For the first succeeding year

Inflation rate

 – LPI 3.50 4.00

 – CPI 2.50 -

Discount rate 2.79 4.76

For subsequent years

Inflation rate

 – LPI 3.50 – 2.39 4.00 – 3.47

 – CPI 2.50 – 1.39 -

Discount rate 2.79 – 4.39 4.8 – 5.72

The weighted average discounted expected term from the balance date to settlement of the outstanding claims is estimated to be 7.4 years
(2011: 8.1 years).

Sensitivity analysis

The impact of changes in key variables is summarised in the table below. Sensitivity analysis is conducted by the consulting actuaries on
each variable whilst holding all other variables constant.

Variable Movement in variable 2012 Impact on 2011 Impact on

profit/(loss)
$’000

liabilities
$’000

profit/(loss)
$’000

liabilities
$’000

Inflation rate +1% (375,023) 375,023 (472,730) 472,730

-1% 357,631 (357,631) 449,063 (449,063)

Discount rate +1% 366,389 (366,389) 446,418 (446,418)

-1% (391,659) 391,659 (479,992) 479,992

The significant reduction in the impact of a movement in the variable for 2012 is a result of weekly benefit being capped at a maximum
of 5 years with a further year of medical benefits from the date of last weekly benefit processed for all claims with a whole person
impairment under 20 per cent. However, seriously injured workers and those workers with a whole person impairment of 21 per cent or
greater will be exempt from this provision.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012
NSW WorkCover Scheme

Notes to and forming part of financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2012